EXHIBIT G DRAFT OF SCHEDULE OF RATES TARIFF PAGE

ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 10X

Limerick Division

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Quarterly Metered Service

Customer Charge:

Shall include up to 1,000 cubic feet or 7,481 gallons of usage per quarter per EDU

\$84.30

Consumption Charge:

For usage above 1,000 cubic feet per quarter per EDU For usage above 7,481 gallons per quarter per EDU

\$4.84/100 cubic feet or \$6.46/1,000 gallons

Monthly Metered Service

Customer Charge:

Shall include up to 333 cubic feet or 2,493 gallons of usage per month per EDU

\$28.10

Consumption Charge:

For usage above 333 cubic feet per month per EDU For usage above 2,493 gallons per month per EDU

\$4.84/100 cubic feet or \$6.46/1,000 gallons

<u>Unmetered Service</u>

Customer Charge: private residential users who are not served by the Public Water Company will be billed at a flat rate of \$85.00 per quarter or \$28.33 per month.